

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Site certificate No.: 121959-2012-AQ-SWE-SWEDAC-CC14

Initial certification date: 29 June 2023

Valid: 01 April 2024 – 31 March 2027

Belongs to main certificate number: 121959-2012-AQ-SWE-SWEDAC

This is to certify that the centrally implemented management system for

Saab Deutschland GmbH

Charlottenstraße 59, 10117 Berlin, Germany

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard:

ISO 9001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following site scope:

Development, integration, marketing, sales, maintenance and support of products, services and solutions ranging from military defense to civil security.

Place and date: Solna, 22 March 2024



For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Elektrogatan 10, 171 54, Solna, Sweden

Ann-Louise Pått Management Representative



Certificate no.: 121959-2012-AQ-SWE-SWEDAC-CC14 Place and date: Solna, 22 March 2024

Appendix to Certificate

Saab Deutschland GmbH

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Saab Deutschland GmbH	Bunsenstraße, 26389 Wilhelmshaven, Germany	Marketing, sales, project execution, services and support in the naval domain.
Saab Deutschland GmbH	Florinstrasse 18, D-56218 Mulheim- Kärlich, Germany	Marketing, development, design, production, support and service for tailored training solutions.
Saab Deutschland GmbH	Charlottenstraße 59, 10117 Berlin, Germany	Development, integration, marketing, sales, maintenance and support of products, services and solutions ranging from military defense to civil security.
Saab Deutschland GmbH	Marienbergstraße 96, 90411 Nürnberg, Germany	Development, integration, marketing, sales, maintenance and support of products, services and solutions ranging from military defense to civil security.